506463286 01/22/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6510062

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
S2C, INC.	04/08/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYSTEM2CHIP INC.
Street Address:	7554 NORMANDY WAY
City:	CUPERTINO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7353162
Patent Number:	8356272
Patent Number:	8607174
Patent Number:	9032344

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)282-6420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5712765506

Email: services.ipr@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: BEST INT'L PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE (USA)

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 230970

Address Line 4: CENTREVILLE, VIRGINIA 20120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PCUS210002~5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PIN PIN HUANG
SIGNATURE:	/PIN PIN HUANG/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=20200514-S2C Inc.-CA-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif source=20200514-S2C Inc.-CA-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif source=20200514-S2C Inc.-CA-Amendment (Change of Name)#page3.tif

PATENT 506463286 REEL: 054997 FRAME: 0795

source=20200514-S2C Inc.-CA-Amendment (Change of Name)#page4.tif



Secretary of State Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation Name Change Only - Stock

AMDT-STK-NA FILED MM H

APR 0 8 2029

IMPORTANT — Read Instructions before completing this form.

Filing Fee - \$30.00

Copy Fees – First Page \$1.00 & :50 for each attachment page; Certification Fee – \$5.00

This Space For Office Use Only

1. Corporation Name (Enter the exact name of the corporation as it currently is recorded with the California Secretary of State.)

S2C Inc.

3. New Corporation Name

2. 7-Digit Secretary of State File Number

2543620

Item 3a:

Enter the number, letter or other designation assigned to the provision in the Articles of Incorporation being amended (e.g., "I," "First," or "A"). See Instructions if the provision in the Articles of Incorporation being amended does not include a number, letter, or other designation. Any attachment is made part of this document.

Item 3b: Enter the new corporate name.

Not required because the corporation has no outstanding shares.

	The name of the corporation is	cles of Incorporation is amended to read as shown in Item 3b below: System2chip Inc.
	,	
	proval Statements	a, seh
		roved the amendment of the Articles of Incorporation.
4b.	Shareholder approval was (che	ck one):
	The total number of outstan	shareholders in accordance with California Corporations Code section 902. Inding shares of the corporation entitled to vote is

5. Read, sign and date below (See instructions for signature requirements. Note: Both lines must be signed.)

We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth herein are true and correct of our own knowledge and we are authorized by California law to sign.

4/7/2020	Moferel	Mon-Ren Chéne
Date	Signature	Type or Print Name of President
4/7/2020	Makine	Mon-Ren Chene
Date	Signature	Type or Print Name of Secretary

AMDT-STK-NA (REV 08/2019)

CA014 - 6/27/2019 Wolters Klower Online

2019 California Secretary of State bizfile.sos.ca.gov

l ti
8
£

I hereby earlify that the foregoing transcript of page(s) is a full, true and correct cupy of the enginel record in the custody of the California Georgiany of State's office.

MAY 1.1 2020 W

Date:

ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State



Corporation - Statement of Information

Entity Name: SYSTEM2CHIP INC.

Entity (File) Number: C2543620

File Date: 09/22/2020
Entity Type: Corporation
Jurisdiction: CALIFORNIA

Document ID: GJ64907

Detailed Filing Information

Entity Name: SYSTEM2CHIP INC.

2. Business Addresses:

a. Street Address of Principal

Office in California: 7554 NORMANDY WAY

CUPERTINO, California 95014

United States of America

b. Mailing Address: 7554 NORMANDY WAY

CUPERTINO, California 95014

United States of America

c. Street Address of Principal

Executive Office: 7554 NORMANDY WAY

CUPERTINO, California 95014

United States of America

3. Officers:

a. Chief Executive Officer: MON-REN CHENE

7554 NORMANDY WAY

CUPERTINO, California 95014

United States of America

b. Secretary: MON-REN CHENE

7554 NORMANDY WAY

CUPERTINO, California 95014

United States of America

Document ID: GJ64907

and the second		
Minner	1	¥.
Officers	16.272.512.63	3

c. Chief Financial Officer: MON-REN CHENE

7554 NORMANDY WAY

CUPERTINO, California 95014

United States of America

4. Director: MON-REN CHENE

7554 NORMANDY WAY

CUPERTINO, California 95014

United States of America

Number of Vacancies on the Board of

Directors:

5. Agent for Service of Process: MON-REN CHENE

7554 NORMANDY WAY

CUPERTINO, California 95014

United States of America

6. Type of Business: EDA Software and Hardware

By signing this document, I certify that the information is true and correct and that I am authorized by California law to sign.

0

Electronic Signature: MON-REN CHENE

RECORDED: 01/22/2021

Use bizfile sos ca gov for online filings, searches, business records, and resources.

Document ID: GJ64907